
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3491 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021 

 

MTS VACANCIES AT NATIONAL MONUMENTS 

 

3491.  SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE: 

SHRI RANJEET SINGH HINDURAO NAIK NIMBALKAR: 

SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the total number of 1/30 status workers working at present at various National 

monuments/cultural heritage monuments across the country; 

(b) whether the Government is considering to regularize the services of such 1/30 

status workers and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; 

(c) the total number of MTS vacancies at various National monuments/cultural 

heritage monuments across the country; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government to regularize the services of all the 1/30 

status workers against the MTS vacancies at monuments across the country? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH 

EASTERN REGION 

 

    (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) Total number of 1/30 status workers working at present at various Archaeological 

Survey of India National monuments/cultural heritage monuments across the 

country is 703. 

(b) No, Sir. As per extant DoPT guidelines, there is no provision to regularize the 

services of 1/30 status workers at present. 

(c) 
& 
(d) 

There are 2,474 number of vacancies of MTS in Archaeological Survey of India. 

However, as per extant DoPT guidelines, there is no provision to regularize the 

services of 1/30 status workers against   MTS vacancies. 

 


